## **JNK India Limited**

(Formerly known as JNK India Private Limited)

CIN: L29268MH2010PLC204223

203 to 206, Centrum, Plot No. C-3, S.G. Barve Road, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) – 400604, Maharashtra, INDIA Tel : 91-22-68858000

Email: admin@jnkindia.com Website: www.jnkindia.com



Date: December 29, 2024

To,	To,					
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,					
The General Manager,	The Manager, Listing Department					
Department of Listing Operations,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,					
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),					
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051					
Scrip code: 544167	Security Symbol: JNKINDIA					

Dear Sir/Madam,

## <u>Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith the disclosure dated December 2, 2024 received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Mr. Deepak Shahaji Sake, Designated Person of the Company, that he has disposed 3000 equity shares on November 28, 2024 and 6000 equity shares on December 2, 2024.

Accordingly, we furnish herewith the information as required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of PIT Regulations in the prescribed Form C, which is enclosed herewith.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JNK India Limited

Ashish Soni Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Enclosure: a/a

## **FORM C**

## Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: JNK India Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE0OAF01028

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desi gnated person/ Director s/immediat e relative to/others etc).	Securities held prior to <del>acquisition</del> / disposal		Securities <del>acquired</del> /Disposed				Securities held post <del>acquisition</del> / disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/dis posal of shares, specify		Date of intimati on to compan	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security(For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No . an d % of sh are hol di ng	Value	Transact ionType (Buy/Sa le/ Pledge/ Revo ke/ Invo ke)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Fro m	То			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	etc.) 9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Mr. Deepak Shahaji Sake PAN:AXWP	Person		29887 (0.0537%)		3000 (0.00 54%)	18,25,536 /-		Shares	26887 (0.0483%)	Novemb 2024		December 2, 2024	on Market	NSE
	Person		26887 (0.0483%)		6000 (0.01 08%)	36,92,086	Sale	Shares	20887 (0.0375%)	December 2024		December 2, 2024	on Market	NSE
70200 <del>44</del> 390							EDI /D 1:1:				2015			

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in deriva	Exchange on which the tradewas executed					
Type of Contract	Contract specifications	Buy Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	ell Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Deepak Shahaji Sake

**Designation**: Chief Technology Officer (Designated Person)

Date: 02/12/2024

**Place: THANE**